
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-316BPU Name: Contract Award - Rehabilitate Matanzas Siphons

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/9/2019 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2019

Title: REPORT - CONTRACT AWARD-REHABILITATE MATANZAS SIPHONS

BACKGROUND: This project will rehabilitate the aging wastewater trunk siphon that crosses under
Matanzas Creek. The siphon, which was constructed in 1953, consists of four parallel pipes: an 8”
asbestos concrete (AC) pipe and three larger concrete pipes (a 12” pipe, an 18” pipe, and a 24” pipe).
The project will utilize trenchless cured in place-pipe (CIPP) lining technology on the three larger
pipes and the 8” AC pipe, which was originally constructed to convey low flows but is not needed, will
be abandoned in place. The inlet and outlet structures will also be assessed during construction and
repaired as directed by the engineer.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve the project and award
Construction Contract No. C02190 in the amount of $3,449,500.00 to the lowest responsive bidder,
SAK Construction, LLC, of O’Fallon, Missouri, to Rehabilitate Matanzas Siphons, approve a 15%
contingency, and authorize a total contract amount of $3,966,925.00.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Presentation (added 7/18/19)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities7/18/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

