
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-305BPU Name: Approval of Change of Scope Contract Change
Order to Rehabilitate Matanzas Siphones

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/27/2020 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2020

Title: REPORT - APPROVAL OF CHANGE-OF-SCOPE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO. C02190 REHABILITATE MATANZAS SIPHONS

BACKGROUND: The recent development of a sinkhole over an aging segment of the Llano trunk line
requires an urgent repair.  Contractor SAK recently completed the very same type of repair to the
Matanzas Creek Siphon pursuant to Construction Contract No. C02190.  City Council Policy No. 100-
07 provides for Change-of-Scope change orders, which would allow SAK to immediately commence
repair to this segment of the Llano trunk.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board, by motion, pursuant to Council Policy No.  100-07, approve a
Change-of-Scope contract change order with SAK Construction, LLC (SAK) to Construction Contract
No. C02190 to repair the 60-inch wastewater trunk line crossing under Llano Road and authorize the
Assistant City Manager or the Deputy Director of Engineering Services in the Transportation and
Public Works Department to execute the change order as necessary to complete the work in amount
not to exceed the total authorized contract amount of $3,966,925.00.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Presentation (added 03/04/2020)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities3/5/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

